Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2014

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio
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Number of pages: 1

Question:
1. How many officers attended the Supplementary Budget Estimates hearings for 2014-
15 of the Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee?

2. Please provide a breakdown of the classification of those officers.

3. How long did officers wait before giving evidence or before the decision was made to discharge them?

Answer:

1. 14

2. 2 x Statutory Office Holders
8 x SES Band 1
4 xEL2

3. 2 Y2 hours
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